Type Friendly
Ground Warnford

Hampshire Hogs CC - 1st XI Vs Gauchos CC - Friendly XI

Toss Gauchos CC - Friendly XI won the toss and elected to field

Result Summary
Result: Match In Progress

Hampshire Hogs CC - 1st XI

Gauchos CC - Friendly XI
219 all out (51.0 overs) 't'

0

Hampshire Hogs CC

Score 225-5 dec (47.0 overs) 'b'
Total Points 0

Batting

Name How Out

James Livingston-Booth
Edward Wakefieldt
George Scott

Louis Hansom

Robert Stent

Brynn Muirhead

Mark Goodeve-Docker*
Angus Oliver

Martin Patterson

Ollie Livingston-Booth
Ben De Laszlo

Extras

* = Captain, T = Wicket Keeper

run out (Unsure)

ct Ed- Hodgson

not out

not out

did not bat

did not bat

did not bat

did not bat

b (5), Ib (4), w (3), nb (1)

Bowler

ct & b S- Scott

b James Hodges

b S- Scott
b N-Kerr

Rules Type  Standard
Date Sunday 2nd June 2024
Start Time 11:00
Runs 4s 6s Balls
49 6 1 103
2 0 0 9
100 15 1 115
27 5 0 35
7 1 0 6
26 3 1 13
1 0 0 2
13
Total 225
Wickets 5 dec
Overs 47.0

Fall of Wickets : 8-1 Edward Wakefield (James Livingston-Booth-5*); 136-2 James Livingston-Booth (George Scott-77*); 179-3 George Scott (Louis
Hansom-18*); 187-4 Robert Stent (Louis Hansom-18*); 213-5 Louis Hansom (Brynn Muirhead-15%);

* = not out batter
Bowling

Bowler

Charlie Eastwood

S- Scott

James Hodges

N- Kerr

Jack Mendelssohn

Ed- Hodgson

Fielding Extras/Non-bowler wickets
Total

Batting
Name

a- Kerr

Luke De Rougemont
N Cummins

R Marinnes
Tommy Hodgson
Ed- Hodgson*
Jack Mendelssohn
S- Scott

James Hodges
Charlie Eastwood
N- Kerr

Extras

* = Captain, T = Wicket Keeper

How Out
ct George Scott

Ibw
ct George Scott
Ibw

Ibw

ct George Scott

ct Mark Goodeve-Docker
not out

b (15), Ib (1), w (1), nb (2)

Overs Maidens

11.0
7.0
8.0

10.0
8.0
3.0

47
Gauchos CC

Bowler

b Ollie Livingston-Booth
Mark Goodeve-Docker

Louis Hansom
Louis Hansom

Louis Hansom
Louis Hansom
Louis Hansom
Ben De Laszlo
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Ben De Laszlo
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Mark Goodeve-Docker

Runs Wickets

26
34
41
62
33
20
9
225

Total

200 -==2NO

Runs

0
54
66

0

3
10

2
15
24
25

1
19

219

Wickets all out

Overs

51.0

Wides
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4s

=
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No Balls
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6s Balls

6
81
87
13

8
25

3
24
30
23

8
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Fall of Wickets : 8-1 a- Kerr (Luke De Rougemont-3*); 125-2 N Cummins (Luke De Rougemont-44*); 135-3 Luke De Rougemont (R Marinnes-0*); 137-
4 R Marinnes (Tommy Hodgson-2*); 139-5 Tommy Hodgson (Ed- Hodgson-1*); 142-6 Jack Mendelssohn (Ed- Hodgson-2*); 162-7 S- Scott (Ed- Hodgson-
5*); 169-8 Ed- Hodgson (James Hodges-1*); 211-9 James Hodges (Charlie Eastwood-19*); 219-10 N- Kerr (Charlie Eastwood-25%);

* = not out batter
Bowling

Bowler

Angus Oliver

Ollie Livingston-Booth
Brynn Muirhead

Ben De Laszlo

Louis Hansom

Mark Goodeve-Docker
Fielding Extras/Non-bowler wickets
Total

Match Officials
Umpires

Scorers

Referee

Overs Maidens

11.0
9.0
4.0

10.0

12.0
5.0

51
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Runs Wickets

33
49
28
43
30
20
16
219

-

Wides
0 0
1 0
0 1
2 0
5 0
2 0
0
0 1

No Balls
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